et

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2005047026 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/19/2020 08:56 AM Pg: 1 of 11

This Documcot Prepared By:
AUSTIN WIR(Z

WELLS FARGO 8AMK, N.A.
1 HOME CAMPUS

DES MOINES, 1A 50272
(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
FAMS - DTO RECORDING

3 FIRST AMERICAN WAY
SANTA ANA, CA 92707-9991

Tax/Parcel #: 29-22-201-093-0000
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $143,355.00 Investor Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $140,410.78 LZoan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $108,411.87

Total Cap Amount: $0.00

HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

Executed on this day: JANUARY 13, 2020

Borrower (“I")': TULESHA M PETERS

Borrower Mailing Address: 654 E 166TH ST, SOUTH HOLLAND, ILLINOIS 60473

Lender or Servicer (“Lender”): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

Lender or Servicer Address: 1 HOME CAMPUS, DES MOINES, 1A 50328

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage™) APRIL 12, 2018 and the Note
(“Note™) date of APRIL 12, 2018 and Recorded on APRIL 17, 2018 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1810706184,
of the Official Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property Address (“Property”): 654 E 166TH ST, SOUTH HOLLAND, ILLINOIS 60473

1 1f there is more than one Borrower or Mantgagor executing this document, each is referred o as “1.” For purposes of this document

wonds signifying the singular (such as “[*) shall include the plural (such as “we™) and vice versa where appropriate.

Wells Fargo Custom FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement :

Mt AREN
Page 1



2005047026 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

This FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on JANUARY 13, 2020 by and
between Borrower, as obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender.
Borrower’s obligations under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the
Note encr:mbering the Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the
Note ana th: Mortgage remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, except
as discharsed in Bankruptcy, and are properly secured by the Property. Nothing in this Agreement shall be
understood or zomstrued to be a satisfaction or release, in whole or in part of the Borrower’s obligations under
the Loan Documents. '

If my representations ir Su.ction 1, Borrower Representations, continue to be {rue in ail material respects, then
this Agreement will, as <.i torth in Section 3, amend and supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property, and (2}
the Note secured by the Mortrace. The Mortgage and Note together, as they inay previously have been
amended, are referred to as the *Loar Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not defined
have the meaning given to them in (he Lvan Documents.

1. Borrower Representations.
I certify, represent to Lender and agree:

A. Tam experiencing a financial hardship, ax2 75 a result, (i) [ am in default under the terms of the
Loan Documents, and (ii) I do not have suifizat income or access to sufficient liquid assets to
make the monthly mortgage payments now or iz the near future; I did not intentionally or
purposefully default on the terms of the Loan Docum»sis in order to obtain a loan modification;

B. [ certify the Property is not condemned and is not vacant withsut the intent to re-occupy;

C. There has been no impermissible change in the ownership of the Feonerty since I signed the Loan
Documents; '

D. Ihave provided documentation for all income that I receive (and I understand t.at 1 am not required
to disclose child support or alimony unless I chose to rely on such income w'.sn requesting to
qualify for the FHA Home Affordable Modification Program (“Program™));

E. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information I have provided to Lender iu connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and. information regarding my eligibility for the
Program, are true and correct;

F. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the Program, I will do so; and,

G. If borrower has filed for or received a discharge in a bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to or in
conjunction with the execution of this Agreement and said debt was not reaffirmed during the
course of the proceeding, Lender agrees that I will not have personal liability on the debt pursuant

:\:ril‘;szggg-o 4;l‘austom FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement Ilwnummn
Page 2



2005047026 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to this Agreement and may only enforce the lien as against the property.
2. Ackmowledgements and Preconditions to Modification.
I understand and acknowledge that:

A. [If prior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 the Lender determines that my
representations in Section 1 are no longer true and correct, the Loan Documents will not be
modified and this Agreement will terminate. In this event, the Lender will have all of the rights and
vemedies provided by the Loan Documents; and

B. Tanrerstand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until (i) I receive from the
Len<er 1 copy of this Agreement signed by the Lender, and (ii) the Modification Effective Date (as
defined 1» Section 3) has occurred. I further understand and agree that the Lender will not be
obligated ot Fonnd to make any modification of the Loan Documents if I fail to meet any one of the
requirements v naer this Agreement.

C. If included, the unarsigned borrower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard dirclosure.

3. The Modification.

If my representations in Section 1 continue to-ue true in all material respects and all preconditions to the
modification set forth in Section 2 have been met, the Loan Documents will automatically become
modified on MARCH 1, 2020 (the “Modificatio's Ffactive Date”) and all unpaid late charges that remain
unpaid will be waived. I understand that if I have falle< t» make all required payments as a precondition to
this modification under a workout plan or trial perto? uian, the Lender has the right to reject this
Agreement even if I have signed and returned this Agreeineat. The first modified payment will be due on
MARCH 1, 2020.

A, The new Maturity Date will be; FEBRUARY 1, 2050,

B. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts :nd arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date. This does not include unmid late charges, valuation,
property preservation and other charges not permitted under the terms of th: FH A Home Affordable
Modification Program. Permitted amounts and arrearages may include unpaid ar.d dsfemred interest,
fees, escrow advances and other costs less any amounts paid to the Lender ori not previously
credited to the Loan, collectively “Unpaid Amounts”; the portion of Unpaid Amowits c2vitalized is
$0.00. The new principal balance of the Note will be $108,411.87 (the “New Principai Balance”)
which includes the capitalized Unpaid Amounts. I understand that by agreeing to add the Unpaid
Amounts to the outstanding principal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on
the interest rate in effect under this Agreement. I also understand that this means interest will now
accrue on the unpaid Interest that is added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not
happen without this Agreement.

C. With the modification you will have a total partial claim due of $42,242.45, which includes
$31,998.91 that has been reduced from the Unpaid Principal Balance to reach the New Principal
Balance above. This Agreement is conditional on the proper execution and recording of this HUD

‘;‘:’elgztl)’;!;g-o M(;usfom FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement I“MHMWIII
Page 3

",r



.

L]

2005047026 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Partial Claim,

. Interest at the rate of 3.6250% will begin to accrue on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of

FEBRUARY 1, 2020 and the first new monthly payment on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance
will be due on MARCH 1, 2020. Interest due on each monthly payment will be calculated by
multiplying the New Principal/Interest Bearing Principal Balance and the interest rate in effect at
the time of calculation and dividing the result by twelve (12). The payment schedule for the
modified Loan is as follows:

“Months | InterestRate | Imterest Rate Monthly Monthly Total Payment
| Change Date Principal and Escrow Monthly Begins On
Interest Payment Payment*
AJ) Payment Amount*
360 (). 3.6250% 02/01/2020 $494.41 $891.12 $1,385.53 03/01/2020

*After the mo<iqcation is complete, escrow payments adjust at least annually in accordance
with applicable law tb r<fore, the total menthly payment may change accordingly.

The above terms shall sipercede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan Documents, including
but not limited to, provision: tor an adjustable or step interest rate.

I understand that, if I have a pey option adjusiable rate mortgage loan, upon modification, the
minimum monthly payment option, the inwrest-only or any other payment options will no longer be
offered and that the monthly payment: described in the above payment schedule for the modified
loan will be the minimum payment that will o7 due each month for the remaining term of the loan.
The modified loan will not have a negative ario-tization feature that would allow me to pay less
than the interest due resulting in any unpaid irie"sst to be added to the outstanding principal
balance.

. T 'will be in default if 1 do not comply with the terms of the Toan Documents, as modified by this

Agreement.

If a default rate of interest is permitted under the Loan Documen:s, then in the event of default
under the Loan Documents, as amended, the interest that will be due will be the rate set forth.

4. Additional Agreements.

I agree to the following:

A. That all persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized representative(s) have signed

this Agreement, unless (i) a borrower or co-borrower is deceased; (ii) the borrower and co-borrower
are divorced and the property has been transferred to cne spouse in the divorce decree, the spouse
who no longer has an interest in the property need not sign this Agreement (although the non-
signing spouse may continue to be held liable for the obligation under the Loan Documents); or (iii)
the Lender has waived this requirement in writing.

. That this Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, Trial Period Plan

or Mortgage Assistance that I previously entered into with Lender.

Wells Fargo Custom FHA Home Affordable Medification Agreement

11192019 448

Poge 4

RO EATED



2005047028 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

C. To comply, except fo the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, with all covenants,
agreements, and requirements of Loan Documents including my agreement to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, Escrow Items, impounds, and all other payments, the
amount of which may change periodically over the term of the Loan.

D. That this Agreement constitutes notice that the Lender’s waiver as to payment of Escrow Hems, if
any, has been revoked, and I have been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the escrow
account,

F_ Wunds for Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan
Tocuments as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to
piovide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain
prie:ity over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b} leaschold payments ot
ground terits on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender
under the Lein Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to
Lender in lies of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documents; and (<) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to
be escrowed. Thesc 1*:1as are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices
of amounts to be paid rader this section. I shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives the obligatiorto pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Fy=ds for any or all Escrow Items at any time, Any such waiver may
only be in writing. In the eventof such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
amounts due for any Escrow Items for »+hich payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lend=r receipts evidencing such payment within such time petiod
as Lender may require. The obligation to/meke such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and ‘agr2ement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and agreement” is used in the'Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to jrar the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents-and thiz Agreement and pay such amount and I
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. T.ender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accorZance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and insvza 2mounts, that are then required
under this section.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) suificieit to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Prccedrres Act (“RESPA”),
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under PESVA, Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of cumrent data and reasorabic, estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposiis are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items
no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying
the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender
pays me interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an
agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender
shall not be required to pay me any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in
writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge,

:\lk;qs,zg;ug'gi:fsuslom FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement "I]IIII"}IIIIIII]]IMEIIII

Page 5



2005047026 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess Funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and [ shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

"Jpon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shail promptly refund to
me sny Funds held by Lender.

Thei the Loan Documents are composed of duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable in
according. with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

. That afl term: and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified by this

Agreement, remaii n full force and effect; nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or
construed to be a satsaction or release in whole or in part of the obligations contained in the Loan
Documents; and that except vs otherwise specifically provided in, and as expressly modified by, this
Agrecment, the Lender aid F-will be bound by, and will comply with, all of the terms and conditions
of the Loan Documents.

. That, as of the Modification Effictive Date, notwithstanding any other provision of the Loan

Documents, I agree as follows: If al( or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or
transferred without Lender’s prior writte: ¢onsent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Murteage. However, Lender shall not exercise this option
if federal law prohibits the exercise of such option as of the date of such sale or transfer. If Lender
exercises this option, Lender shall give me notice 1 z.cceleration. The notice shall provide a period
of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is-<ietiversd or mailed within which I must pay all
sums secured by the Mortgage. If I fail to pay these sims prior to the expiration of this period,
Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Mortgags without further notice or demand on
me.

Y

That, as of the Modification Effective Date, I understand that the Tinder may only allow the
transfer and assumption of the Loan, including this Agreément, to a Gansferee of the property as
permitted under the Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A luye or transferee of the
Property will not be permitted, under any other circumstance, to assume the Loar.. Except as noted
herein, this Agreement may not be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer or transfer=< +{ the Property.

That, as of the Modification Effective Date, if any provision in the Note or in any 2Gdendum or
amendment to the Note allowed for the assessment of a penalty for full or partial prepayment of the
Note, such provision is null and void.

That, I will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or similar title
insurance product(s), and/or subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or required by the
Lender’s procedures to ensure that the modified mortgage loan is in first lien position and/or is fully
enforceable upon modification and that if, under any circumstance and not withstanding anything
else to the contrary in this Apreement, the Lender does not receive such title endorsement(s), title
insurance product(s) and/or subordination agreement(s), then the terms of this Agreement will not

‘lo\lh:lgl;gr;g-ﬁum FHA Home Affordable Modification Agrecment |M||Imllllll]lﬂmm

Page 6



2005047026 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

become effective on the Modification Effective Date and the Agreement will be null and void.

L. That I will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to either (i) consummate
the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii) correct the terms and conditions of this Plan if an
etror is detected after execution of this Agreement. I understand that a corrected Agreement will be
provided to me and this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such eror. If T
elect not to sign any such corrected Agreement, the terms of the original Loan Documents shall
continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and I will not
be eligible for a modification under the FHA Home Affordable Modification Program.

M.-hat Lender will collect and record personal information, including, but not limited to, my name,
adZress, telephone number, social security number, credit score, income, payment history,
gevérament monitoring information, and information about account balances and activity. In
addiize. T understand and consent to the disclosure of my personal information and the terms of the
Trial PezioZ Plan and this Agreement by Lender to (a) any investor, insurer, guarantor or servicer
that owns, iisvres, guarantees or services my first lien or subordinate lien (if applicable) mortgage
loan(s); (b) cumpanies that perform support services for the FHA Home Affordable Modification
Program; and (c) (nv F'UD certified housing counselor.

N. I agree, that if any dccument related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost,
misplaced, misstated, inaccriraiely reflects the true and correct terms and conditions of the loan as
modified, or is otherwise missiug, I will comply with the Lender's request to execute, acknowledge,
initial and deliver to the Lender «uy documentation the Lender deems necessary. If the original
promissory note is replaced, the Lend hisreby indemnifies me against any loss associated with a
demand on the original note. All documents the Lender requests of me under this section shall be
referred to as “Documents.” I agree to deiver the Documents within fifteen (15) days after I
receive the Lender’s written request for such rej42cement.

0. That the mortgage insurance premiums on the Losn, if applicable, may increase as a result of the
capitalization which will result in a higher total monthly pzyment. Furthermore, the date on which I
may request cancellation of mortgage insurance may chang: as a result of the New Principal
Balance.

P. CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), <« zad in consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of this modification, hereby grants Wells rargo Home Mortgage , as
lender, limited power of atiorney to correct and/or initial all typograplical or clerical errors
discovered in the Agreement required to be signed. In the event this limited power of attorney is
exercised, the undersigned will be notified and receive a copy of the document er.couted or initialed
on their behalf. This provision may not be used to modify the interest rate, modify “ae term, modify
the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly principa’ ad interest
payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes must be executed directly
by the undersigned. This limited power of attorney shall automatically terminate in 180 days from
the closing date of the undersigned’s modification, or the date any and all documents that the lender
requires to be recorded have been successfully recorded at the appropriate office, whichever is later.
Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as necessary or required to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inure to their heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Barrower.

Q. Bormrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed Modification Agreement
by JANUARY 29, 2020. If Borrower does not return a properly signed Modification Agreement by

r{t‘il;ggg;fsmmm FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement "IIIIIIIII"]III]IHMIHIHI
Page7



N

2005047026 Page: 8 of 11 -

UNOFFICIAL COPY

this date and make all payments pursuant to the trial plan agreement or any other required pre-
modification payments, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If
Borrower returns the properly signed Modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to
the loan Modification Agreement are due as outlined in this Modification Agreement. Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan Modification Agreement if Borrower fzils to make
the first payment due pursuant to this loan Modification Agreement.

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the Borrowers’
name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document may not be accepted and
another e20y of ¢the Agreement may be sent to the Borrower te be signed.

By signing *=low, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know and wadi rstand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
Agreement k- wigly and voluntarily, By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions
described on ever vige of this Agreement.

:‘]hig;g:;fo 4:!8mmm FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement ]lnllllnl
Page 8



2005047026 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In ﬁss E:ereof, I Mwummm. / /@ /2 5
B "TPRESHAM PETERS ~ Date
W‘rﬂ@ {- 18- 20

ALEXANDER. PETERS *signing solely to ackuowledge this Agresment, but met to Incur sny Date
personal linbllicy for the debt

{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

i :
State of 1/ ‘ EKIEMS
/i
Countyof_(ﬂp)_é}é_
The foregoing instrurien* was acknowledged before me on %}_@iﬂ@n‘i (g' %&2

(date) by TULESHA M ETERS, ALEXANDER PETERS (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

N T OFFICIAL SEAL
oty Fube : ) VERLEAN SINGLETARY

(Seal) | NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Print Name: MELJ’M {_My Commisslon Expires June 27, 2022

My commission expires: M (;7 ?092}'" /

lVﬁl;;‘l:;l;u;o 4“(;uﬂ!om FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreemu:nge 9 Illllll“



2005047026 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agresment.
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

m 0004 T~ alu [ QA030
By Nicholas James Kelier (print name) Dato

Documentation  (title)
Vice President Loan [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE oa'._mm
comvtyor . oA OTH

s instrument was aclny w! fmmejm_ﬂ.m ., 7-020 (date) by
&QM 5 YO e of personc s VB PrskontLoonDocumenttion e

of authority, e.g., officer, trustee, etc} vf WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (name of party on behalf of whom
the instrument was executed).

‘
Notary Public 5 6

Printed Name: Susan F. Oglivie
My Commission Expires:
01/31/2022

W

it oAbl odaton Agemen IMEAAEAN
Page 10



.

2005047026 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): TULESHA M PETERS
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE L4ND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
COUNTY CF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 2 IN KU//[FNGA'S SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 193.00 FEET OF
THE WEST 1200} FEET OF THE EAST 12 OF THE EAST 12 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 22, TOWASZIP 36 NORTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO TRE #ZAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF
TITLE OF COOK COUNT’,, ILLINOIS, ON APRIL 4, 1974, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2746137, IN
COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 654 E 166Th =T, SOUTH HOLLAND, ILLINOIS 60473

\lo‘ﬁlglszggo M%ustom FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement |IIIH'II|
Page 11



